TASHIR

External communications department



Press release August 5, 2022

Tashir will hold the second Armenian Business Forum in Yerevan

On September 20, Yerevan will host the leading annual business conference - Armenian Business Forum (ABF) 2022, which will be held for the second year in a row with the support of the Tashir Group of Companies. Armenian Businessmen Association (ABA) - the organizer of the forum, will bring together entrepreneurs from various sectors of medium and large businesses from Armenia and a number of other countries.

This year, the main agenda of ABF 2022 will be "Armenia's role as a bridge between Europe and Asia in an era of global economic challenges". The event will create opportunities for dialogue, exchange of experience, consolidation of efforts to create sustainable partnerships between countries in the new economic realities. The program of the event includes industry round tables and panel discussions with industry leaders and representatives of large businesses.

In addition, the winners of the Buissup Global Forum 2022 will be announced at ABF 2022, who will be entitled to receive investments and use them to develop their own projects. At the same time, the forum will provide an opportunity to attract investment for operating business projects selected by the Jury of Experts. On September 20, they will be presented at the forum, and the best amang them will receive the support of the residents of the Association.

The Armenian Business Forum was initiated by the Armenian Businessmen Association in 2021 to promote businesses and develop investment opportunities in Armenia. Last year, ABF proved to be an effective platform for an open dialogue between various business communities, start-ups and established entrepreneurs from Russia and Armenia. Last year's event brought

together over 500 participants, including official representatives of Armenian government and other countries.

Detailed information and registration for the Armenian Business Forum 2022 and the business initiative program is available at the link: https://armassociation.com/ru/investment-programs

About the Armenian Business Association

The Armenian Business Association is a nonprofit trade association bringing together successful business people of Armenian descent for the purpose of establishing and strengthening trade ties between Russia and Armenia. The primary mission of the Association is to create a new Armenian business community in Russia to foster new business partnerships and an atmosphere of trust among entrepreneurs.

The Association was established by the people who made a sizable contribution to the development of major businesses in Armenia and Russia over the years, strengthening trade ties between the two countries and promoting partnership among Russian and Armenian entrepreneurs. These include Tashir Group President Samvel Karapetyan, Avilon Group Chairman of the Board Kamo Avagumyan, Comedy Club Production founder Artur Dzhanibekyan, Tashir Group First Vice President Varuzhan Artenyan, FORA BANK Chairman of the Board Hayk Ignatyan, RAND TRANS and NEBO.digital Chairman of the Board Karen Avagumyan, and Luding CEO Armen Shakhazizyan. The Association is intended for both active successful business people and up-and-coming entrepreneurs, for whom the Association has developed a number of training events.

https://armassociation.com/ru

About Tashir Group

Tashir is Russia's leading group of over 200 industrial and construction companies engaged in diverse activities across various sectors. Since its establishment in 1999, the group has consistently increased its share of Russia's construction and development market for over two decades, while at the same time successfully expanding into other industries: finance, energy, manufacturing, retail, restaurant business, entertainment and others. The group is listed among Russia's Top 100 companies. It employs over 45,000 workers and operates in 51 cities in

Russia and neighboring countries. Samvel Karapetyan is the founder and President of Tashir. The company's headquarters are in Moscow.

Contact Us

For more information, please contact the Tashir Group Corporate Communications Department

+7 495 989 28 32| e-mail: press@tashir.ru 13/5 Podkolokolny Lane, Moscow